
SAFETY CABINETS
A leader in the manufacturing of Safety Cabinets for nearly 50 years, 
Eagle Manufacturing has set the industry standard for high-quality 
Safety Cabinets for the storage of flammables and other liquids. 
In 2011, Eagle designed a new state-of-the-art production facility 
and created a cabinet design incorporating improved convenience 
and safety features. Our Safety Cabinet product line is designed 
and manufactured to best meet the ever-changing needs of today’s 
business, industrial and laboratory environments and is made in the USA.

• Reinforced double wall construction with 1½ in. (3.8 cm.) air 
space on sides, top, bottom, back and doors

• Constructed of 18-gauge steel

• Lead-free, high-gloss, baked-on powder finish

• Continuous piano hinges

• Ground connection

• Four adjustable galvanized leveling legs

• Trilingual warning labels

• 2 in. (5.1 cm.) raised leakproof sill

• Patented, adjustable galvanized steel shelves direct   
spills to back and bottom of leakproof sump and hold 350 lbs. 
(158.8 kg.) Uniform Distributed Load (UDL)

• Internal and external welded construction

• Two 2 in. (5.1 cm.) internal vents with fire baffle and cap 

• Flush mounted door handle with key lock

• Three-point stainless steel bullet latching system provides fail-
safe, positive  door closure with increased heat and corrosion 
resistance

• 3 in. (7.6 cm.) centers for shelf brackets 

• Self-latching doors

• Door closings: Manual Close (180° Opening) 

Self-Closing (135° Opening)

• Self-closing cabinets only:

– Concealed self-close mechanism provides obstruction-free 
access to top shelf space

– Self-indexing doors close in sequence and ensure a tight 
closure from top to bottom

(Available in 2- (7.6 L) to 110- (426.4 L) gallon sizes.  
Manual Close or Self-Closing.)

Eagle Steel Safety Cabinet features include: 



113.6 L
30 gal.

170.4 L
45 gal.

181.7 L
48 gal.

227.2 L
60 gal.

227.2 L
60 gal.

227.2 L
60 gal.

340.7 L
90 gal.

Standard
30

Standard
45

Deep Space
Saver

Single
Door 60

Standard
60

Work  
Bench

Standard
90

3010X 
1932X
1930X 

4510X 
1947X
1945X 

4610X 
1946X
–

6110X 
1961X
–

6010X 
1962X
–

6410X 
1964X
–

9010X 
1992X
–

cm. in.
109.2 43
45.7 18

111.8 44

cm. in.
109.2 43
45.7 18

165.1 65

cm. in.
59.1 23¼
86.4 34

165.1 65

cm. in.
86.4 34
86.4 34

165.1 65

cm. in.
86.4 34
86.4 34

165.1 65

cm. in.
109.2 43
86.4 34

111.8 44

cm. in.
109.2 43
86.4 34

165.1 65

cm. in.
100.3 39½

37 14.6
100.3 39½

cm. in.
100.3 39½

37 14.6
153.7 60½

cm. in.
50.8 20
77.1 30.3

153.7 60½

cm. in.
78.1 30¾
77.1 30.3

153.7 60½

cm. in.
78.1 30 ¾
77.1 30.3

153.7 60½

cm. in.
100.3 39½
77.1 30.3

100.3 39½

cm. in.
100.3 39½
77.1 30.3

153.7 60½

1
29937

2
29937

3
29941

2
29944

2
29944

1
29945

2
29945

35.6 cm.
14 in.

35.6 cm.
14 in.

73.7 cm.
29 in.

73.7 cm.
29 in.

73.7 cm.
29 in.

73.7 cm.
29 in.

73.7 cm.
29 in.

 111.6 kg.
246 lbs.

145.1 kg.
320 lbs.

142.4 kg.
314 lbs.

172.8 kg.
381 lbs.

212.7 kg.
469 lbs.

189.6 kg.
418 lbs.

218.2 kg.
481 lbs.

       

  

1947X Door
Manual Close

4510X Door
Self-Closing

1945X Sliding Door
Self-Closing

(30- & 45-gallon only)
Three door styles  
to choose from:

Yellow Red Green Blue White

Did you know?
Improper storage and handling of flammable 
liquids is the leading cause of industrial fires.

All steel cabinets meet NFPA Code 30 
and OSHA specifications. Self-closing 
models meet Uniform Fire Code and 
NFPA Code One requirements.

Capacity (Gal.) 7.6 L
2 gal.

15.2 L
4 gal.

45.5 L
12 gal.

56.7 L
15 gal.

60.6 L
16 gal.

83.3 L
22 gal.

90.9 L
24 gal.

90.9 L
24 gal.

Common Name Bench
Top

Bench
Top

Space
Saver

Add 
On

Space
Saver

Under
Counter

Wall-
Mount

Space
Saver 

Model Numbers
Door
Styles

1900X 
1901X
–

1903X 
1904X
–

1924X 
1925X
–

ADD14X 
ADD15X
–

1905X 
1906X
–

1970X 
1971X
–

1975X 
1976X
–

2310X 
1923X
–

Outside
Dimensions

cm. in.
43.2 17
43.2 17
45.7 18

cm. in.
43.2 17
43.2 17
55.9 22

cm. in.
59.1 23¼
45.7 18
88.9 35

cm. in.
109.2 43
45.7 18
61 24

cm. in.
59.1 23¼
45.7 18

111.8 44

cm. in.
88.9 35
55.9 22
88.9 35

cm. in.
109.2 43
30.5 12

111.8 44

cm. in.
59.1 23¼
45.7 18

165.1 65

Inside
Dimensions

cm. in.
34.9 13¾
34.9 13¾
36.8 14½

cm. in.
34.9 13¾
34.9 13¾
44.5 17½

cm. in.
50.8 20
37 14.6

77.5 30½

cm. in.
100.3 39½

37 14.6
49.5 19½

cm. in.
50.8 20
37 14.6

100.3 39½

cm. in.
80.6 31¾
47.6 18¾
67.3 26½

cm. in.
101 39¾
22.2 8¾

100.3 39½

cm. in.
50.8 20
37 14.6

153.7 60½

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

1
29935

1
29935

1
29936

1
29937

1
29936

1
29939

3
29938

3
29936

Shelf Depth 33 cm.
13 in.

33 cm.
13 in.

35.6 cm.
14 in.

35.6 cm.
14 in.

35.6 cm.
14 in.

45.7 cm.
18 in.

21.9 cm.
8 5/8 in.

35.6 cm.
14 in.

Maximum Weight 27.7 kg.  
61 lbs.

30.8 kg.
 68 lbs.

60.8 kg.
134 lbs.

76.7 kg.
169 lbs.

70.8 kg.
156 lbs.

88 kg.
194 lbs.

102.5 kg.
226 lbs.

95.3 kg.
210 lbs.

Compliance

Approvals – –
 

ALL CABINETS INCLUDE STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS SHOWN ON PAGE 5

Beige Gray

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Self Close:

Manual Close:

Sliding Self Close:

NEW!
Enhanced 

Cabinet Line

7eagle-mfg.com6 sales@eagle-mfg.com

SAFETY CABINETS
FLAMMABLE LIQUID SAFETY CABINETS

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause 
cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause 
cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.


