





SAFETY CABINETS

A leader in the manufacturing of Safety Cabinets for nearly 50 years, Eagle Manufacturing has set the industry standard for high-quality Safety Cabinets for the storage of flammables and other liquids. In 2011, Eagle designed a new state-of-the-art production facility and created a cabinet design incorporating improved convenience and safety features. Our Safety Cabinet product line is designed and manufactured to best meet the ever-changing needs of today's business, industrial and laboratory environments and is made in the USA.

Eagle Steel Safety Cabinet features include:

- Reinforced double wall construction with 1½ in. (3.8 cm.) air space on sides, top, bottom, back and doors
- Constructed of 18-gauge steel
- Lead-free, high-gloss, baked-on powder finish
- Continuous piano hinges
- Ground connection
- Four adjustable galvanized leveling legs
- Trilingual warning labels
- 2 in. (5.1 cm.) raised leakproof sill
- Patented, adjustable galvanized steel shelves direct spills to back and bottom of leakproof sump and hold 350 lbs. (158.8 kg.) Uniform Distributed Load (UDL)
- Internal and external welded construction
- Two 2 in. (5.1 cm.) internal vents with fire baffle and cap
- Flush mounted door handle with key lock

- Three-point stainless steel bullet latching system provides fail-safe, positive door closure with increased heat and corrosion resistance
- 3 in. (7.6 cm.) centers for shelf brackets
- Self-latching doors
- Door closings: Manual Close (180° Opening) Self-Closing (135° Opening)
- Self-closing cabinets only:
- Concealed self-close mechanism provides obstruction-free access to top shelf space
- Self-indexing doors close in sequence and ensure a tight closure from top to bottom

(Available in 2- (7.6 L) to 110- (426.4 L) gallon sizes. Manual Close or Self-Closing.)

SAFETY CABINETS





FLAMMABLE LIQUID SAFETY CABINETS															
NE Entre	W! Z anced and a report Lines	A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	A	The same of the sa	DAMPAN A	D ATT	A	A CONTRACT	P. AMARIAN D. S. Company of the Comp	A. Comment		Charles of the Control of the Contro		- 15 Table 15 Table	A COMMENT
					BIBI	N	The state of the s								
Capacity (Gal.)	7.6 L 2 gal.	15.2 L 4 gal.	45.5 L 12 gal.	56.7 L 15 gal.	60.6 L 16 gal.	83.3 L 22 gal.	90.9 L 24 gal.	90.9 L 24 gal.	113.6 L 30 gal.	170.4 L 45 gal.	181.7 L 48 gal.	227.2 L 60 gal.	227.2 L 60 gal.	227.2 L 60 gal.	340.7 L 90 gal.
Common Name	Bench Top	Bench Top	Space Saver	Add On	Space Saver	Under Counter	Wall- Mount	Space Saver	Standard 30	Standard 45	Deep Space Saver	Single Door 60	Standard 60	Work Bench	Standard 90
Model Numbers Door Self Close: Styles Manual Close: Sliding Self Close:	1900X <u>↑</u> 1901X –	1903X <u>↑</u> 1904X –	1924X <u>↑</u> 1925X –	ADD14X 🔥 ADD15X –	1905X <u>↑</u> 1906X –	1970X <u>↑</u> 1971X –	1975X <u>↑</u> 1976X –	2310X <u>↑</u> 1923X –	3010X <u>↑</u> 1932X 1930X <u>↑</u>	4510X <u>↑</u> 1947X 1945X <u>↑</u>	4610X <u>↑</u> 1946X –	6110X <u>↑</u> 1961X –	6010X <u>↑</u> 1962X –	6410X <u>^</u> 1964X −	9010X <u>↑</u> 1992X –
Outside Width: Dimensions Depth: Height:	cm. 43.2 17 43.2 17 45.7 18	cm. 43.2 17 43.2 17 55.9 22	cm. in. 59.1 231/4 45.7 18 88.9 35	cm. 109.2 43 45.7 18 61 24	<u>cm.</u> <u>in.</u> 59.1 231/4 45.7 18 111.8 44	cm. in. 88.9 35 55.9 22 88.9 35	cm. in. 109.2 43 30.5 12 111.8 44	cm. in. 59.1 23 ½ 45.7 18 165.1 65	cm. in. 109.2 43 45.7 18 111.8 44	cm. in. 109.2 43 45.7 18 165.1 65	cm. 59.1 231/4 86.4 34 165.1 65	cm. in. 86.4 34 86.4 34 165.1 65	cm. 86.4 34 86.4 34 165.1 65	cm. in. 109.2 43 86.4 34 111.8 44	cm. in. 109.2 43 86.4 34 165.1 65
Inside Width: Dimensions Depth: Height:	cm. in. 34.9 13¾ 34.9 13¾ 36.8 14½	cm. in. 34.9 13¾ 34.9 13¾ 44.5 17½	cm. in. 50.8 20 37 14.6 77.5 30½	cm. in. 100.3 39½ 37 14.6 49.5 19½	cm. in. 50.8 20 37 14.6 100.3 39½	cm. in. 80.6 31¾ 47.6 18¾ 67.3 26½	cm. in. 101 39¾ 22.2 8¾ 100.3 39½	cm. in. 50.8 20 37 14.6 153.7 60½	cm. in. 100.3 39½ 37 14.6 100.3 39½	cm. 100.3 39½ 37 14.6 153.7 60½	cm. in. 50.8 20 77.1 30.3 153.7 60½	cm. in. 78.1 3034 77.1 30.3 153.7 60½	cm. in. 78.1 30 34 77.1 30.3 153.7 60 ½	em. in. 100.3 39½ 77.1 30.3 100.3 39½	cm. 100.3 39½ 77.1 30.3 153.7 60½
No. of Shelves Extra Shelf Model No.	1 29935	1 29935	1 29936	1 29937	1 29936	1 29939	3 29938	3 29936	1 29937	2 29937	3 29941	2 29944	2 29944	1 29945	2 29945
Shelf Depth	33 cm. 13 in.	33 cm. 13 in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	45.7 cm. 18 in.	21.9 cm. 8 ⅓ in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	35.6 cm. 14 in.	73.7 cm. 29 in.	73.7 cm. 29 in.	73.7 cm. 29 in.	73.7 cm. 29 in.	73.7 cm. 29 in.
Maximum Weight	27.7 kg. 61 lbs.	30.8 kg. 68 lbs.	60.8 kg. 134 lbs.	76.7 kg. 169 lbs.	70.8 kg. 156 lbs.	88 kg. 194 lbs.	102.5 kg. 226 lbs.	95.3 kg. 210 lbs.	111.6 kg. 246 lbs.	145.1 kg. 320 lbs.	142.4 kg. 314 lbs.	172.8 kg. 381 lbs.	212.7 kg. 469 lbs.	189.6 kg. 418 lbs.	218.2 kg. 481 lbs.
Compliance	OSHA	SHA OSHA	SEPA OSHA	NEPA OSHA	OSHA	NEPR OSHA	AHEO MAN	SEFA OSHA	OSHA	NEPS OSHA	NFA OSHA	AHRO M	NET OSHA	MEPA OSHA	OSHA
Approvals	_	_	FM	FM FEATURES & REA	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM	FM

ALL CABINETS INCLUDE STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS SHOWN ON PAGE 5



Did you know?

Improper storage and handling of flammable liquids is the leading cause of industrial fires. All steel cabinets meet NFPA Code 30 and OSHA specifications. Self-closing models meet Uniform Fire Code and NFPA Code One requirements.

Three door styles to choose from:



4510X Door Self-Closing



1945X Sliding Door Self-Closing (30-& 45-gallon only)





1947X Door **Manual Close**